# Nordic Growth Market

Börse Stuttgart Group

### NGM Notice Financial Markets #22-34

Stockholm 2022-01-28

## **Delisting of certain Loan Debenture from NGM**

On January 24th, 2022 Ampla Kapitalandelsbevis1 with ISIN SE0006091880 will be delisted from NGM.

### For more details see attached files.

For further information concerning this NGM notice please contact: Listing department on +46 8 566 390 20 or at <u>listings@ngm.se</u>

### Nordic Growth Market NGM AB

#### About NGM

Nordic Growth Market NGM AB (NGM) is an authorized stock exchange with operations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark and Finland. The exchange is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Boerse Stuttgart, the leading retail exchange in Germany. NGM offers a complete marketplace for exchange traded products and provides a complete platform for companies wishing to list shares. For more information about NGM, visit <u>www.nqm.se.</u> Follow us on <u>Linkedin</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

Nordic Growth Market NGM AB - Regeringsgatan 52, 111 56 Stockholm.